Docusign Envelope ID: 513FBOE9-B3DD-457C-A5BA-A2E2012FF0B1

AMENDMENT NUMBER 4
TO “AGREEMENT FOR TRADES-RELATED SERVICES”

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER 4 TO AGREEMENT FOR TRADES-RELATED SERVICES (the
“Fourth Amendment”) is made and entered into as of June 30, 2025 by and between the CITY
OF IRVINE, a municipal corporation (“City”) and C J CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, INC., a
California corporation (“Contractor”), for the purpose of amending the written “Agreement for
Trades-Related Services” entered into between City and Contractor as of September 20, 2021,
City of Irvine contract number 20076 (the “Agreement”).

1. The expiration date of the Agreement is changed from June 30, 2025, to June 30, 2026.

2. PART Ill, SPECIAL PROVISIONS, 8. Prevailing Rates of Wages, the last paragraph is
replaced in its entirety by the following,
If compliant certified payroll records in accordance with Labor Code Section 1776 are not
submitted to City by Contractor, City may withhold final payment until such compliant
certified payroll records are provided. The City of Irvine will be using the eComply
Solutions software for managing certified payrolls on this project. Accordingly, Contractor
shall register in, attend training for, and use the eComply Solutions software for submitting
certified payrolls and related tasks as deemed appropriate by the City of Irvine. When this
project commences, you will be contacted by an eComply Solutions representative
regarding this process. Further information will be provided via a separate communication
at that time.

3. PART YV, BUDGET, is modified to increase the contract value in accordance with EXHIBIT |,
attached hereto. The new not-to-exceed contract value is increased by $25,021.97 from
$974,947.37 to $999,969.34, which reflects the changes in estimated quantities and a 3%
increase in unit prices based on Consumer Price Index data.

4. Except as set forth in this Fourth Amendment, all terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

(Signatures follow on next page)

20076D



Docusign Envelope ID: 513FBOE9-B3DD-457C-A5BA-A2E2012FF0B1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Fourth Amendment to the
Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized agents as of the date first set forth

above.

CITY OF IRVINE
Signed by:

[3342447EB1894BS...

Luis Estevez

Its: Acting Director of Public Works &
Sustainability

By:

Signed by:

7809AA719A2B4CT ...

Oliver C. Chi
Its: City Manager

By:

Attest:

Signed by:
OFCAD91F02E547D...

Carl Petersen
Its: City Clerk

By:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: RUTAN

& TUCKER, LLP

By:

DABE8686180C4BB...

Jeffrey Melching

C J CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

DocuSigned by:
By: &@CADBC4F2._
John C. Sarno
Its: President

DocuSigned by:
By: &:@CADBC4F2_.
John C. Sarno
Its: Secretary



Docusign Envelope ID: 513FBOE9-B3DD-457C-A5BA-A2E2012FF0B1

SCHEDULE OF WORK AND PRICING

EXHIBIT |

S Description Sl G Estimated Qty Unit Price Estimated Cost
No. Measure
1 Type "A" Curb and Gultter LF 125 $85.04 $10,630.00
2 Type "A-2" Curb and Gutter LF 1,500 $72.88 $109,320.00
3  |Type "B-6" Curb and Gutter LF 228 $72.88 $16,616.64
4 Type "B-8" Curb and Gutter LF 230 $72.88 $16,762.40
5 |Type "D" Curb and Gutter LF 1,500 $72.88 $109,320.00
6 Curb Access Ramp SF 11,050 $21.87 $241,663.50
7  |4" Sidewalk SF 12,500 $10.63 $132,875.00
8 |6" Sidewalk SF 11,040 $12.14 $134,025.60
9 4" Exposed Aggregate Finish SF 250 $22.77 $5,692.50
10 |6" Residential Driveway SF 1,500 $14.57 $21,855.00
11 [8" Commercial Driveway SF 1,500 $15.79 $23,685.00
12 |8" Cross-Gutter SF 1,500 $20.65 $30,975.00
13 |8" Spandrel SF 1,500 $23.08 $34,620.00
14 19" Thick Bus Pad SF 400 $23.08 $9,232.00
15 |Reconstruct Catch Basin Top SF 1,000 $30.36 $30,360.00
16 |Hillside V-Ditch SF 200 $91.10 $18,220.00
17 |Excavate and Place 6" Aggregate Base SF 2,000 $6.08 $12,160.00
18  |Furnish and Install Rebar LF 8,000 $2.12 $16,960.00
19  [Furnish and Install Welded Wire Mesh SF 450 $1.22 $549.00
20 [Concrete Pumping up to 300' DAY 4 $1,822.15 $7,288.60
21  |Operated Equipment - Dump Truck HR 20 $182.22 $3,644.40
22 |Operated Equipment - Loader HR 20 $212.58 $4,251.60
23 |Operated Equipment - Skid Steer HR 20 $212.58 $4,251.60
24  |Root Barrier LF 75 $66.82 $5,011.50
Total Contract Price $999,969.34




		2025-06-10T10:11:44-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




